

MediaRange GmbH Zum Quellenpark 29 D-65812 Bad Soden a.Ts.

Telefon: +49 6196 523 81 80 Fax: +49 6196 523 81 89 Email: <u>info@mediarange.de</u> Internet <u>www.mediarange.de</u>

MediaRange GmbH I Zum Quellenpark 29 I D-65812 Bad Soden a.Ts.

To whom it may concern

Bad Soden a.Ts., 19.12.2019

EU Declaration of Conformity

Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU (RED) and Restriction of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment 2011/65/EU and 2015/863/EU (RoHS)

Hereby MediaRange GmbH declares that, on the basis of the tests undertaken, the product named below

Item no.: Product description:

MRMA111 MediaRange Wireless fast charge pad for smartphones, black

is in compliance with all provisions of **Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU (RED)** and its amendments on the approximation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of radio equipment and fulfils the requirements of the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment **Directives 2011/65/EU** and **2015/863/EU (RoHS)**. Applied tests and standards:

Subjected to article 3.1a) Protection of the health and safety of humans and and household pets and lifestock EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017 EN 62311:2008

Subjected to article 3.1b) Assuring an appropriate level of electromagnetic compatibility

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11) ETSI EN 301 489-3 V2.1.1 (2019-03)

Subjected to article 3.2) Effective and efficient use of the radio frequencies

ETSI EN 303 417 V1.1.1 (2017-09)

Restriction of Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment subjected to 2011/65/EU and 2015/863/EU (RoHS)

EN 62321-5:2014, EN 62321-4:2014, IEC 62321-7-1:2015, IEC 62321-7-2:2017, ISO 17075-1:2017, IEC 62321-6:2015, IEC 62321-8:2017

(1(0115)

This declaration applies to all specimens manufactured identical to the model submitted for testing/evaluation and we are working strict together with our vendors to ensure that the essential requirements are maintained in the future.

This declaration is the responsibility of MediaRange GmbH, Zum Quellenpark 29, 65812 Bad Soden a.Ts., Germany



Scott Krisztinkovics *Product management*MediaRange GmbH

EU Declaration of Conformity